

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 260 of 2023
CNR No. WBBB01-004072-2023

Present:- Smt. Sudeshna De Chatterjee(WB00580)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

03
24.01.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. P.P is present.

Ld. Advocate on behalf of the accused persons files one petition praying for time as the accused persons failed to attend Court today on the ground stated therein.

Heard both sides. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed as last chance.

Fix **09.04.2024** for appearance of the accused persons.

Sureties are directed to produce the accused persons on the date fixed positively.

Dictated & corrected
by me.

Sessions Judge
Birbhum

Sessions Judge
Birbhum