

In the Court of the Sessions Judge, Birbhum at Suri

Sessions Case No. 260 of 2023
CNR No. WBBB01-004072-2023

Present:- Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149)
Sessions Judge, Birbhum.

04
09.04.2024

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused persons.

Ld. P.P and Ld. Advocate for the accused persons are present.

Both the accused persons namely Latifur Sk and Prakash Ch. Das are present by filing hazira.

Ld. Advocate for above named accused persons filed a petition praying for confirmation of their bail. Fresh Vokatnama has also been filed by the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Prayer is considered and allowed.

Accused persons above named are permitted to continue on same bail during trial.

Perused the case record.

Charge sheet has been submitted against the accused persons under Sections 379/411/413/414 of IPC.

The case is otherwise ready for trial.

Let the case record be transferred to the Ld. Additional District Judge, 2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum for trial and disposal.

Accused persons are directed to appear before the Ld. Transferee Court on **03.05.2024.**

Let the Sessions Case record along with record of G.R. Case No. 260 of 2023 be transmitted to the concerned Court at once.

Dictated & corrected
by me.

Sessions Judge
Birbhum

Sessions Judge
Birbhum
(JO Code-WB00149)