



WBBB010008762023
S.C Case/ 260/2023
Reg. No .260 of 2023
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order no.15

Dated.20-02-2026

Today is date fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW- 9 to 10.

Both the accused persons, namely, Latifur Sk. And Prakash Ch Das are absent by filing a petition u/s 317 Cr.P.C. on the ground stated therein.

Perused the petition.

Prayer is considered and allowed for ends of justice.

Ld P.P in charge is present.

No witness turned up.

The case is adjourned for the ends of justice.

Fix 27-02-2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 1,4 and 6.

Fix 02-03-2026 for appearance and evidence of CSW- 7 to 8.

Issue summons at once.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum