

WBBB010008762023
S.C Case/ 260/2023
Reg. No .260 of 2023
J.O Code No. WB00664

Order no.25

Dated.12-08-2026

Today is date fixed for appearance and evidence of CSW – 1,4,6 to 8.

Ld A.P.P is present.

One RTM is received upon S.I Arindam Debnath from Nalhati P.S. Let it be kept with the record.

Sole accused person Prakash Ch. Das is present by filling hazira.

Three witnesses namely ASI Swapan Mal, C-251 Prasanta Kr Mondal and S.I Partha Kr Ghosh are present before this court. They are examined and cross examined in full and discharged as **PW-4 to 6** respectively.

Documents like seizure list being no.23507 dated 22-01-2022 marked as **Exbt-1**, written complaint

marked as **Exbt.-4**, signature of PW-5 on the seizure list being no.25814 dated 17-02-2022 marked as

Exbt-2/2, signature of PW-5 on the seizure list being no.25812 dated 17-02-2022 marked as

Exbt-3/2, endorsement in written complaint marked as **Exbt-4/1**, Formal F.I.R marked as **Exbt-5**, Rough

sketch map with index marked as **Exbt-6 (collectively)**, seizure list being no.25814 dated 17-02-2022

marked as **Exbt-2** and seizure list being no.25812 dated 17-02-2022 marked as **Exbt-3**.

As per prayer of the prosecution the evidence is closed.

Fix **20-08-2026** for examination of the accused person u/s 351 BNSS.

D/C

Additional Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum

Additional Sessions Judge
2nd Court, Suri, Birbhum